

#### **Proclamation**

## **Clinton Township School District**

#### **Board of Education**

### **Recognizing and Honoring**

# Therese "Sue" High

**Whereas,** to successfully complete the reorganization of the Clinton Township School District took a great deal of hard work, precision planning and execution that you lead;

Whereas, you fully and unselfishly dedicated yourself to the successful completion of the district's reorganization;

Whereas, you made personal sacrifice and commitment as an educational leader to foster the success of the district's reorganization;

Whereas, you individually unpacked and organized over 75 classrooms, district book rooms, supply rooms and offices;

Whereas, you worked every weekday and weekend during the month of July and August to ensure the success of the reorganization;

Whereas, your workdays were no less than 10 hours;

**Whereas,** your dedication to the staff and children of the Clinton Township School District saved tax payers a great deal of money;

Whereas, you never complained or thought a task was too big for you;

Whereas, you set an example for others to follow;

**Therefore,** let it be proclaimed from this day forward, Monday, October 22, 2018, that the Clinton Township Board of Education would like to commend and recognize you, Therese "Sue" High for your extraordinary efforts and commitment to this district's reorganization project and

**Now, therefore,** the Board of Education hereby proclaims the dedication of the main garden at Round Valley School to be named, the Therese "Sue" High Garden from this day forward.

<b>Further,</b> let it be proclaimed that the garden theme will be based on "frogs".	
Maria Grant	Date

President, Board of Education